Charter Capital 

1. The Charter Capital of the Company is 4,549,693,040,000 Dong (in word: Four thousand five 

hundred forty-nine billion, six hundred ninety-three million, forty thousand dong). 

Total Charter Capital of the Company is divided into 454,969,304 (in word: Four hundred fifty-

four million, nine hundred sixty-nine thousand, three hundred and four) ordinary shares. Face 

value of a share is 10,000 (ten thousand) Vietnam Dong. 

Ordinary shares: Each ordinary share has one (01) vote. Holders of ordinary shares are ordinary 

Shareholders. 

2. The Company may change its Charter capital upon approval of the General Meeting of